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6 May 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase / 

Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom there is 

an agreement or 

understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom there is 

an agreement or 

understanding) 

Chinaculture.com Limited 5 May 2026 Sale 100,000 $0.1290 360,029,655 18.9122% 

Sale 200,000 $0.1320 359,829,655 18.9017% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1330 359,729,655 18.8965% 

Sale 200,000 $0.1310 359,529,655 18.8860% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1350 359,429,655 18.8807% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1370 359,329,655 18.8755% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1390 359,229,655 18.8702% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1410 359,129,655 18.8650% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1430 359,029,655 18.8597% 
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Sale 100,000 $0.1470 358,929,655 18.8545% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1490 358,829,655 18.8492% 

Sale 26,000 $0.1510 358,803,655 18.8478% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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4 May 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

4 May 2026 Sale 86,000 $0.1220 360,303,655 18.9266% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1210 360,203,655 18.9214% 

Sale 74,000 $0.1200 360,129,655 18.9175% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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30 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

30 April 2026 Sale 100,000 $0.1440 361,867,655 19.0088% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1330 361,767,655 19.0035% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1310 361,667,655 18.9983% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1300 361,567,655 18.9930% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1280 361,467,655 18.9878% 

Sale 16,000 $0.1260 361,451,655 18.9869% 

Sale 622,000 $0.1250 360,829,655 18.9543% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1220 360,729,655 18.9490% 

Sale 140,000 $0.1210 360,589,655 18.9417% 

Sale 200,000 $0.1200 360,389,655 18.9312% 
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End 

 

 

Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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29 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

29 April 2026 Sale 86,000 $0.1510 362,183,655 19.0254% 

Sale 144,000 $0.1500 362,039,655 19.0178% 

Sale 72,000 $0.1460 361,967,655 19.0140% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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28 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

28 April 2026 Sale 18,000 $0.1610 362,959,655 19.0662% 

Sale 140,000 $0.1600 362,819,655 19.0588% 

Sale 30,000 $0.1580 362,789,655 19.0572% 

Sale 420,000 $0.1570 362,369,655 19.0352% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1550 362,269,655 19.0299% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 
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Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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27 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

27 April 2026 Sale 200,000 $0.1660 364,059,655 19.1239% 

Sale 700,000 $0.1650 363,359,655 19.0872% 

Sale 38,000 $0.1610 363,321,655 19.0852% 

Sale 344,000 $0.1600 362,977,655 19.0671% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 
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Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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24 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

24 April 2026 Sale 48,000 $0.1710 365,297,655 19.1890% 

Sale 514,000 $0.1700 364,783,655 19.1620% 

Sale 104,000 $0.1690 364,679,655 19.1565% 

Sale 104,000 $0.1680 364,575,655 19.1510% 

Sale 40,000 $0.1640 364,535,655 19.1489% 

Sale 94,000 $0.1630 364,441,655 19.1440% 

Sale 182,000 $0.1620 364,259,655 19.1344% 

 

End 
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Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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23 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

23 April 2026 Sale 200,000 $0.1820 367,063,655 19.2817% 

Sale 100,000 $0.1810 366,963,655 19.2765% 

Sale 126,000 $0.1800 366,837,655 19.2699% 

Sale 178,000 $0.1790 366,659,655 19.2605% 

Sale 512,000 $0.1780 366,147,655 19.2336% 

Sale 30,000 $0.1770 366,117,655 19.2320% 

Sale 172,000 $0.1760 365,945,655 19.2230% 

Sale 600,000 $0.1750 365,345,655 19.1915% 

 

End 
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Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 
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22 April 2026 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of CNT Group Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of any 

person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Chinaculture.com 

Limited 

22 April 2026 Sale 38,000 $0.2400 368,239,655 19.3435% 

Sale 100,000 $0.2300 368,139,655 19.3383% 

Sale 100,000 $0.2220 368,039,655 19.3330% 

Sale 100,000 $0.2200 367,939,655 19.3278% 

Sale 100,000 $0.2050 367,839,655 19.3225% 

Sale 200,000 $0.2000 367,639,655 19.3120% 

Sale 100,000 $0.2010 367,539,655 19.3067% 

Sale 116,000 $0.1950 367,423,655 19.3006% 

Sale 160,000 $0.1940 367,263,655 19.2922% 

 

End 
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Note: 

Chinaculture.com Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Chinaculture.com Limited is ultimately owned by Chuang's China Investments Limited. 


